
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Oklahoma 270  267       537  -31 
5  2   Wake Forest 279  273       552  -16 

T3  3   Clemson 278  276       554  -14 
2  4   Oklahoma State  276  282       558  -10 
7  5   Vanderbilt 281  279       560  -8 
6  6   Georgia 280  282       562  -6 
9  7   Duke 284  279       563  -5 

T3  8   Texas 278  287       565  -3 
T10  9   Baylor 285  282       567  -1 
13  10   Stanford 287  281       568  E 
12  11   TCU 286  285       571  +3 
8  T12   Florida 282  290       572  +4 

T10  T12   Southern California 285  287       572  +4 
14  14   Oregon 288  288       576  +8 
15  15   Ohio State 289  294       583  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  65  67       132  -10   
T2 T2   Davis Thompson  Georgia  67  66       133  -9   
T2 T2   Garett Reband  Oklahoma  67  66       133  -9   
T2 4   Trent Phillips  Georgia  67  67       134  -8   
T26 T5   John Augenstein  Vanderbilt  70  65       135  -7   
T8 T5   David Snyder  Stanford  68  67       135  -7   
T19 T7   Adrien Pendaries  Duke  69  67       136  -6   
T30 T7   Parker Gillam  Wake Forest  71  65       136  -6   
T8 T7   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  68  68       136  -6   
T8 T10   William Moll  Vanderbilt  68  69       137  -5   
T8 T10   Evan Katz  Duke  68  69       137  -5   
T19 T10   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  69  68       137  -5   
T26 T10   Charlie Reiter  Southern California  70  67       137  -5   
T19 T10   Eugenio Chacarra  Wake Forest  69  68       137  -5   
T19 T10   Jacob Bridgeman  Clemson  69  68       137  -5   
T41 T16   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  72  66       138  -4   
T8 T16   Spencer Soosman  Texas  68  70       138  -4   
T2 T18   Ricky Castillo  Florida  67  72       139  -3   
T8 T18   Eric Bae  Wake Forest  68  71       139  -3   
T30 T18   Parker Coody  Texas  71  68       139  -3   
T30 T18   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  71  68       139  -3   
T2 T18   Thomas Johnson  Oklahoma  67  72       139  -3   
T8 T18   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  68  71       139  -3   
T8 T24   Cooper Dossey  Baylor  68  72       140  -2   
T8 T24   William Nottingham  Clemson  68  72       140  -2   
T41 T26   Thomas Allkins  TCU  72  69       141  -1   
T2 T26   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  67  74       141  -1   
T30 T26   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  71  70       141  -1   
T41 T26   Grant Engle  Ohio State  72  69       141  -1   
T30 T30   John Axelsen  Florida  71  71       142  E   
T50 T30   Marco Steyn  Wake Forest  73  69       142  E   
T54 T30   Mark Reppe  Baylor  74  68       142  E   
T19 T30   Ferdinand Muller  Oklahoma State  69  73       142  E   
T41 T30   Nate Stember  Oregon  72  70       142  E   
T26 T35   Quentin Debove  Florida  70  73       143  +1   
T19 T35   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  69  74       143  +1   
T30 T35   Gustav Frimodt  TCU  71  72       143  +1   
T30 T35   Alex Fitzpatrick  Wake Forest  71  72       143  +1   
T54 T35   Ethan Ng  Stanford  74  69       143  +1   
T19 T35   Christoffer Bring  Texas  69  74       143  +1   
T41 T41   Turk Pettit  Clemson  72  72       144  +2   
T41 T41   Kevin Geniza  Oregon  72  72       144  +2   
T50 T43   Steven DiLisio  Duke  73  72       145  +3   
T71 T43   Colby Patton  Clemson  77  68       145  +3   

T8 T43   Justin Gums  TCU  68  77       145  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T30 T43   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  71  74       145  +3   
T50 T43   Yin Ho Yue  Oregon  73  72       145  +3   
T26 T43   Cole Hammer  Texas  70  75       145  +3   
T54 T49   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  74  72       146  +4   
T68 T49   Travis McInroe  Baylor  76  70       146  +4   
T64 T49   Mateo Fernández de Oliveira  TCU  75  71       146  +4   
T41 T49   Jackson Chandler  Ohio State  72  74       146  +4   
T54 T49   Henry Shimp  Stanford  74  72       146  +4   
T30 T49   Tom Gueant  Oregon  71  75       146  +4   
T68 T55   Chandler Eaton  Duke  76  71       147  +5   
T54 T55   Quinn Riley  Duke  74  73       147  +5   
T54 T55   Kyle Suppa  Southern California  74  73       147  +5   
T41 T55   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  72  75       147  +5   
T8 T55   Issei Tanabe  Southern California  68  79       147  +5   
T54 T55   Daulet Tuleubayev  Stanford  74  73       147  +5   
T41 T55   Pierceson Coody  Texas  72  75       147  +5   
T30 T55   Felix Kvarnstrom  Ohio State  71  76       147  +5   
T64 T63   Aymeric Laussot  TCU  75  73       148  +6   
T54 T63   Connor Creasy  Georgia  74  74       148  +6   
T50 T63   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  73  75       148  +6   
T64 T66   Chris Nido  Florida  75  74       149  +7   
T71 T66   Colin Kober  Baylor  77  72       149  +7   
T54 T66   Patrick Schmucking  Ohio State  74  75       149  +7   
T64 T69   Calum Masters  Georgia  75  76       151  +9   
T71 T69   Craig Ronne  Oregon  77  74       151  +9   
74 T71   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  79  73       152  +10   

T30 T71   Barclay Brown  Stanford  71  81       152  +10   
T54 73   Fred Biondi  Florida  74  79       153  +11   
75 T74   Cameron Henry  Southern California  82  72       154  +12   

T68 T74   Kevin Stone  Ohio State  76  78       154  +12   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma 270 267 537

1 Logan McAllister (4) 65 67 132

T2 Garett Reband (2) 67 66 133

T16 Quade Cummins (1) 72 66 138

T18 Thomas Johnson (3) 67 72 139

T18 Patrick Welch (5) 71 68 139

2 Wake Forest 279 273 552

T7 Parker Gillam (5) 71 65 136

T10 Eugenio Chacarra (4) 69 68 137

T18 Eric Bae (1) 68 71 139

T30 Marco Steyn (3) 73 69 142

T35 Alex Fitzpatrick (2) 71 72 143

3 Clemson 278 276 554

T10 Jacob Bridgeman (2) 69 68 137

T10 Kyle Cottam (5) 69 68 137

T24 William Nottingham (3) 68 72 140

T41 Turk Pettit (1) 72 72 144

T43 Colby Patton (4) 77 68 145

4 Oklahoma State 276 282 558

T7 Brian Stark (2) 68 68 136

T18 Aman Gupta (4) 68 71 139

T26 Austin Eckroat (1) 71 70 141

T30 Ferdinand Muller (3) 69 73 142

T43 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (5) 71 74 145

5 Vanderbilt 281 279 560

T5 John Augenstein (1) 70 65 135

T10 William Moll (4) 68 69 137

T35 Harrison Ott (2) 69 74 143

T49 Reid Davenport (3) 74 72 146

T71 Matthew Riedel (5) 79 73 152

6 Georgia 280 282 562

T2 Davis Thompson (1) 67 66 133

4 Trent Phillips (2) 67 67 134

T55 Spencer Ralston (4) 72 75 147

T63 Connor Creasy (3) 74 74 148

T69 Calum Masters (5) 75 76 151

7 Duke 284 279 563

T7 Adrien Pendaries (1) 69 67 136

T10 Evan Katz (2) 68 69 137

T43 Steven DiLisio (4) 73 72 145

T55 Quinn Riley (3) 74 73 147

T55 Chandler Eaton (5) 76 71 147

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Texas 278 287 565

T16 Spencer Soosman (4) 68 70 138

T18 Parker Coody (3) 71 68 139

T35 Christoffer Bring (5) 69 74 143

T43 Cole Hammer (1) 70 75 145

T55 Pierceson Coody (2) 72 75 147

9 Baylor 285 282 567

T24 Cooper Dossey (1) 68 72 140

T26 Johnny Keefer (3) 67 74 141

T30 Mark Reppe (5) 74 68 142

T49 Travis McInroe (4) 76 70 146

T66 Colin Kober (2) 77 72 149

10 Stanford 287 281 568

T5 David Snyder (2) 68 67 135

T35 Ethan Ng (4) 74 69 143

T49 Henry Shimp (1) 74 72 146

T55 Daulet Tuleubayev (5) 74 73 147

T71 Barclay Brown (3) 71 81 152

11 TCU 286 285 571

T26 Thomas Allkins (4) 72 69 141

T35 Gustav Frimodt (3) 71 72 143

T43 Justin Gums (2) 68 77 145

T49 Mateo Fernández de Oliveira (1) 75 71 146

T63 Aymeric Laussot (5) 75 73 148

T12 Florida 282 290 572

T18 Ricky Castillo (2) 67 72 139

T30 John Axelsen (1) 71 71 142

T35 Quentin Debove (3) 70 73 143

T66 Chris Nido (4) 75 74 149

73 Fred Biondi (5) 74 79 153

T12 Southern California 285 287 572

T10 Charlie Reiter (3) 70 67 137

T55 Kyle Suppa (1) 74 73 147

T55 Issei Tanabe (2) 68 79 147

T63 Kaito Onishi (5) 73 75 148

T74 Cameron Henry (4) 82 72 154

14 Oregon 288 288 576

T30 Nate Stember (1) 72 70 142

T41 Kevin Geniza (5) 72 72 144

T43 Yin Ho Yue (4) 73 72 145

T49 Tom Gueant (3) 71 75 146

T69 Craig Ronne (2) 77 74 151

15 Ohio State 289 294 583

T26 Grant Engle (4) 72 69 141

T49 Jackson Chandler (5) 72 74 146

T55 Felix Kvarnstrom (1) 71 76 147

T66 Patrick Schmucking (3) 74 75 149

T74 Kevin Stone (2) 76 78 154
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Thompson Georgia 2.60 -4 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 2.60 -4 
G. Reband Oklahoma 2.70 -3 
W. Nottingham CLEM 2.80 -2 
H. Shimp Stanford 2.80 -2 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 2.80 -2 
C. Patton CLEM 2.80 -2 
K. Onishi USC 2.80 -2 
P. Gillam WFU 2.80 -2 
E. Ng Stanford 2.80 -2 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 2.80 -2 
P. Coody Texas 2.90 -1 
T. Phillips Georgia 2.90 -1 
R. Castillo Florida 2.90 -1 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 2.90 -1 
M. Steyn WFU 2.90 -1 
E. Katz DUKE 2.90 -1 
D. Snyder Stanford 2.90 -1 
T. Johnson Oklahoma 2.90 -1 
S. Ralston Georgia 2.90 -1 
C. Dossey Baylor 2.90 -1 
T. Pettit CLEM 2.90 -1 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Pendaries DUKE 3.67 -6 
D. Snyder Stanford 3.72 -5 
C. Reiter USC 3.72 -5 
G. Reband Oklahoma 3.78 -4 
E. Bae WFU 3.83 -3 
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 3.83 -3 
E. Katz DUKE 3.83 -3 
F. Muller Okla. St. 3.83 -3 
G. Engle Ohio State 3.83 -3 
J. Bridgeman CLEM 3.89 -2 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 3.89 -2 
P. Welch Oklahoma 3.89 -2 
A. Fitzpatrick WFU 3.89 -2 
E. Chacarra WFU 3.89 -2 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3.89 -2 
S. Soosman Texas 3.89 -2 
D. Thompson Georgia 3.94 -1 
P. Gillam WFU 3.94 -1 
T. Johnson Oklahoma 3.94 -1 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 3.94 -1 
P. Coody Texas 3.94 -1 
B. Stark Okla. St. 3.94 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Phillips Georgia 4.13 -7 
B. Stark Okla. St. 4.25 -6 
K. Cottam CLEM 4.25 -6 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 4.38 -5 
Q. Debove Florida 4.38 -5 
C. Reiter USC 4.38 -5 
E. Chacarra WFU 4.50 -4 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 4.50 -4 
T. Allkins TCU 4.50 -4 
J. Bridgeman CLEM 4.50 -4 
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 4.50 -4 
M. Reppe Baylor 4.50 -4 
D. Thompson Georgia 4.50 -4 
K. Geniza Oregon 4.63 -3 
S. Soosman Texas 4.63 -3 
W. Moll Vanderbilt 4.63 -3 
R. Castillo Florida 4.63 -3 
P. Gillam WFU 4.63 -3 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 4.75 -2 
C. Creasy Georgia 4.75 -2 
P. Coody Texas 4.75 -2 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 4.75 -2 

Eagles 
D. Snyder Stanford 2
A. Pendaries DUKE 1
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 1
K. Onishi USC 1
P. Gillam WFU 1
K. Stone Ohio State 1
C. Henry USC 1
T. Phillips Georgia 1
E. Chacarra WFU 1
P. Coody Texas 1
C. Creasy Georgia 1
W. Moll Vanderbilt 1
G. Frimodt TCU 1
J. Keefer Baylor 1
J. Chandler Ohio State 1
H. Shimp Stanford 1

Birdies 
D. Thompson Georgia 14
T. Phillips Georgia 12
L. McAllister Oklahoma 12
W. Moll Vanderbilt 12
G. Reband Oklahoma 11
T. McInroe Baylor 10
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 10
P. Welch Oklahoma 10
C. Reiter USC 10
J. Augenstein Vanderbilt 10
K. Cottam CLEM 10
R. Castillo Florida 10
B. Stark Okla. St. 10
J. Bridgeman CLEM 9
A. Gupta Okla. St. 9
N. Stember Oregon 9
E. Chacarra WFU 9
D. Snyder Stanford 9
S. Soosman Texas 9
E. Bae WFU 8
E. Ng Stanford 8
C. Patton CLEM 8

Pars 
C. Dossey Baylor 30
G. Engle Ohio State 29
J. Axelsen Florida 28
T. Pettit CLEM 26
W. Nottingham CLEM 26
P. Coody Texas 26
Y. Yue Oregon 26
T. Gueant Oregon 25
M. Fernández de Oliveira TCU 25
J. Keefer Baylor 25
T. Johnson Oklahoma 25
S. DiLisio DUKE 25
C. Eaton DUKE 25
K. Geniza Oregon 25
E. Katz DUKE 25
P. Gillam WFU 25
A. Fitzpatrick WFU 25
I. Tanabe USC 24
C. Reiter USC 24
S. Ralston Georgia 24
F. Kvarnstrom Ohio State 24
C. Hammer Texas 24
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Witch Hollow 71.45 75

2 Witch Hollow 71.51 75

 

Total Average Scores
Witch Hollow 71.48 150

 

Pumpkin Ridge Golf Club - Witch Hollow: Witch Hollow
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 401     16 43 16     

2 3 168     21 46 7 1   

3 4 414     8 47 17 3   

4 5 533   1 33 35 4 2   

5 3 211       46 19 8 2 

6 4 446     14 46 11 3 1 

7 5 623     15 35 19 5 1 

8 4 382     9 48 16 2   

9 4 467     13 49 13     

10 3 194     9 48 18     

11 5 553   1 25 41 8     

12 3 151     19 47 6 2 1 

13 4 410     19 42 14     

14 4 470     6 37 25 6 1 

15 3 175     11 59 5     

16 4 432     15 51 9     

17 4 422   2 17 46 10     

18 5 545   3 22 37 8 2 3 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 211 +0.57 

14 4 470 +0.45 

7 5 623 +0.24 

3 4 414 +0.20 

8 4 382 +0.15 

10 3 194 +0.12 

6 4 446 +0.08 

9 4 467 +0.00 

1 4 401 +0.00 

13 4 410 -0.07 

12 3 151 -0.08 

15 3 175 -0.08 

16 4 432 -0.08 

18 5 545 -0.08 

17 4 422 -0.15 

2 3 168 -0.16 

11 5 553 -0.25 

4 5 533 -0.36 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 470 +0.48 

5 3 211 +0.45 

17 4 422 +0.24 

6 4 446 +0.23 

18 5 545 +0.12 

3 4 414 +0.11 

10 3 194 +0.11 

1 4 401 +0.07 

9 4 467 +0.05 

12 3 151 +0.05 

7 5 623 -0.05 

13 4 410 -0.09 

16 4 432 -0.12 

15 3 175 -0.13 

2 3 168 -0.13 

4 5 533 -0.17 

11 5 553 -0.24 

8 4 382 -0.51 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 211 +0.57 

14 4 470 +0.45 

7 5 623 +0.24 

3 4 414 +0.20 

8 4 382 +0.15 

10 3 194 +0.12 

6 4 446 +0.08 

1 4 401 +0.00 

9 4 467 +0.00 

13 4 410 -0.07 

15 3 175 -0.08 

16 4 432 -0.08 

12 3 151 -0.08 

18 5 545 -0.08 

17 4 422 -0.15 

2 3 168 -0.16 

11 5 553 -0.25 

4 5 533 -0.36 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 401     23 100 26 1   

2 3 168     37 99 13 1   

3 4 414     13 107 24 6   

4 5 533   2 58 76 9 3 2 

5 3 211     1 93 40 12 4 

6 4 446     21 95 27 5 2 

7 5 623     34 80 26 9 1 

8 4 382   6 39 83 20 2   

9 4 467     23 101 25 1   

10 3 194     13 107 30     

11 5 553   4 48 80 17 1   

12 3 151     29 103 11 5 2 

13 4 410     39 85 25 1   

14 4 470     10 77 49 11 3 

15 3 175     26 114 10     

16 4 432     29 107 14     

17 4 422   2 24 90 33 1   

18 5 545   3 41 74 22 5 5 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=4&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20112&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
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